NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	From:	Chaffey Joint Union High School District (Lead Agency)
				211 West Fifth Street
				Ontario, CA 91762
		County Clerk County of <u>San Bernardino</u>		
		385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 2 nd Floor		
		San Bernardino, CA 92415		
Droine	t Title: M	lodernization Project at Chaffey High School	<u> </u>	
Projec	it filite: IV	lodernization Project at Chaney High School		
Projec	t Locatio	on – Specific: 1245 North Euclid Avenue		
•		·		
Projec	t Locatio	on – City: Ontario Project L	ocation -	County: San Bernardino
volunta Name Name	of Perso of Status: Minister Declare Emerge	ic improvements. Agency Approving Project: Chaffey Joint on or Agency Carrying Out Project: Chaffee (check one below) rial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); od Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); ency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c))	Union Hig y Joint Ur	nion High School District
\boxtimes	Catego	rical Exemption. Section 15314 of CEQA Gu	idelines, (Class 1
	Statutor	y Exemptions. State code number:		
Reaso	ns why p	project is exempt: See Attachment		
Conta	ct Persoi	n: Area Co	de/Teleph	one/Extension:
		Director Operations Chaffey Joint Unified Se	chool Dist	rict (909) 988.8511
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption findings				
2		Notice of Exemption been filed by the public	c agency a	approving the project
Date	Received	for Filing:	-	
Signa	ature:	Robert Slagle Title:	Director	of Operations and Planning